MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987) No.MSLSA.86/2014/105, Dated Shillong the January, 2015.

:: NOTIFICATION ::

With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, it is hereby declared that on the basis of the written examination held on the 19th September, 2015 for the post of Sweeper in the office of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, the candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have qualified to appear for the Viva Voce examination cum Personal Interview :

Roll No. 008, 030, 059, 085, 304, 323, 399, 416, 484, 485, 507, 518, 519, 520.

Member Secretary Cum Chairman, Selection Committee, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.

Dated Shillong the & January, 2016

Memo No.MSLSA.86/2014/105-A, Copy to :

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for favour of information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Special Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong.
- 3. All Members, Selection Committees for kind information and necessary action.
- The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong for favour of uploading in the Official website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority (mslsa.gov.in)
- 5. The Computer Operator for uploading in the office website.
- 6. Office Notice Board
- 7. The Guard file.

Member Secretary Cum Chairman, Selection Committee, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.